



फोन / Phone : 0712-2500545, 2500664 Extn. 106, 120 ईमेल / Email : director.nbsslup@icar.gov.in

F.No. 4-151/99-Admn.

Date: 06.11.2023

OFFICE ORDER

The Director, ICAR-NBSS&LUP, Nagpur, has been nominated the following officers to act as a **Central Public information Officer** for their respective Regional Centre, as per the RTI Act.2005 with immediate effect. The details are given below:

Sr. No	Name of the CPIO	Designation	Address	Email Id & Contact Number
	Dr. Rajendra Hegde	*	NBSS&LUP, Regional Center, Bangalore.	Rajendra.Hegde@icar.gov.in 9448738297
		*	NBSS&LUP, Regional Center, New Delhi.	Jaya.Surya@icar.gov.in 8851045934
	Dr. Sanjay K. Ray	*	NBSS&LUP, Regional Center, Kolkata.	Sanjay.Ray@icar.gov.in 8811080718
4.		T	NBSS&LUP, Regional Center, Jorhat	Uday.Saikia@icar.gov.in 7002358543
5.	R.P. Sharma		NBSS&LUP, Regional Center, Udaipur	RP.Sharma@icar.gov.in 9309779945

S/d (Toran Prasad) Assistant Administrative Officer

Distribution

- 1. All the above officers.
- 2. Dr. Ramamurthy V. Head, NBSS&LUP, Regional Centre, Bangalore, to please handover the Id and password of online RTI to Dr. Rajendra Hegde, CPIO & Principal Scientist.
- 3. The Chief Administrative Officer, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 4. The Chiefs Finance & Accounts Officer, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 5. The Assistant Administrative Officer, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 6. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 7. The PS to Director for information.
- 8. In-charge, ARIS cell, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur. It is requested to upload on Institute website.